borrowings will remain adequate to meet our liquidity needs. However, the limited availability of liquidity as a result of the subprime mortgage
crisis may require us to make short-term borrowings, if needed, on terms and conditions that adversely affect our results of operations.

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of the shares of common stock offered hereby (after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
expenses of the offering) are estimated to be approximately $289 million ($333 million if the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares
of common stock is exercised in full). We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the shares for general corporate purposes, including
investments in our subsidiaries.

S-7

Edgar Filing: COLONIAL BANCGROUP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of December 31, 2007, our consolidated cash and due from banks and capitalization on an actual basis and as
adjusted to give effect to the sale of the common stock offered hereby. You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial
statements and related notes thereto which are incorporated by reference.

At December 31, 2007

Actual
As

Adjusted (2)
Dollars in Thousands

Cash and due from banks $ 474,948 $ 763,948

Long-term debt:
Variable rate subordinated debentures $ 7,725 7,725
Subordinated notes 378,709 378,709
Junior subordinated notes 108,256 108,256

Total long-term debt (1) 494,690 494,690

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $2.50 par value; 50,000,000 shares authorized and none issued �  �
Preference stock, $2.50 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized and none issued �  �
Common stock, $2.50 par value; 400,000,000 shares authorized; 167,407,169 shares issued and
157,440,442 shares outstanding, actual; 205,407,169 shares issued and 195,440,442 shares outstanding, as
adjusted 418,518 513,518
Additional paid in capital 1,004,888 1,198,888
Retained earnings 1,094,916 1,094,916
Treasury stock, at cost (9,966,727 shares at December 31, 2007) (240,336) (240,336)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of taxes (4,415) (4,415)